# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Satloc LLC dba Hemisphere GPS		I11/09/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hemisphere GPS LLC
Street Address:	MISSOURI 64153
Internal Address:	10100 N.W. Ambassador Dr Suite 105
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64153
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76641282	CRESCENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)339-6061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-339-9697

Email: mbrown@usapatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Brown

Address Line 1: 4400 College Blvd Suite 130
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SATLOC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Brown
Signature:	/mark brown/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0474

900048527

340.00°

-CH \$4

Date:	05/09/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=name change satloc to hemis arizona#page1.tif	
source=name change satloc to hemis arizona#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0475 AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

NOV 1 5 2005

2-1017325-3

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE, FOR ACC USE ONLY

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

		SATLOC LLC		
	***************************************	Delaware e, Province or Country of its o	Limited Liability Company authorized to	
	do business in A.R.S. §29-8	do business in state of Arizona and now must file an Articles of Amendment pursuant t A.R.S. §29-805 because we have changed the following:		
В	The new nam	e in state of organization	is:	
	***	Hemi	sphere GPS LLC (1)	
	If the exact :	name of the foreign LL e adopted by the manage	C is not available for use in this state, then the c, member or authorized agent in Arizona is:  N/A	
		_		
	(Please	submit a copy of the com	pany's resolution adopted the fictitious name)	

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.]

Page 1 of 2

Date: November 9, 2005. EXECUTED by:

BY;

Authorized Person

Print Name: CAMERON OLSON

Page 2 of 2